not recognised in income statement 150 – 153

.

Items not recyclable through profit or loss  150 – 153 .

Change in revaluation reserve

Reclassified to income statement – 32 8 .

Change in value not recognised in income statement 145 717 – 79.8

Change in cash flow hedge reserve

Reclassified to income statement 47 47 0.0

Change in value not recognised in income statement 5 13 – 61.5

Change in currency translation reserve

Reclassified to income statement – 22 – 100.0

Change in value not recognised in income statement – 58 67 .

Change in companies accounted for using the equity method 1 – .

Items recyclable through profit or loss  108 874 – 87.6

Other comprehensive income 258 721 – 64.2

Total comprehensive income 189 1,104 – 82.9

Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests 5 80 – 93.8

Comprehensive income attributable to Commerzbank shareholders 184 1,024 – 82.0

1 Prior-year figures restated due to the first-time application of the amended IAS 19 and other disclosure changes (see page 65ff.).

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.1.–31.3.2013 1.1.-31.3.20121

  Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Change in actuarial gains/losses 200 – 50 150 – 211 58 – 153

Change in revaluation reserve 153 – 40 113 986 – 261 725

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 73 – 21 52 81 – 21 60

Change in currency translation reserve – 58 – – 58 89 – 89

Change in companies accounted for
using the equity method 1 – 1 – – –

Other comprehensive income 369 – 111 258 945 – 224 721

1 Prior-year figures restated due to the first-time application of the amended IAS 19 and other disclosure changes (see page 65ff.).

To our Shareholders Interim Management Report Interim Risk Report Interim Financial Statements 57

   55 Statement of comprehensive income
58 Balance sheet
60 Statement of changes in equity
63 Cash flow statement
64 Selected notes

Income statement (by quarter)

€m 2013 20121

  1st quarter 4th quarter 3rd quarter 2nd quarter 1st quarter

Net interest income 1,356 1,728 1,281 1,784 1,694

Loan loss provisions – 267 – 614 – 430 – 404 – 212